This document is made available electronically by the Minnesota Legislative Reference Library as part of an ongoing digital archiving project. http://www.leg.state.mn.us/lrl/execorders/execorders.asp

STATE OF MINNESOTA

Administration DEPARTMENT_

ADMIN 1000

65

TO Honorable Arlen I. Erdahl : Secretary of State Peoleco

Office Memorandum DATE: September 20, 1973

FROM : James L. Pederson Deputy Commissioner

SUBJECT: See Below

I have been advised that an executive order #67 relating to providing for referendum to determine inclusion of judges in state social security agreement was erroneously numbered and should be renumbered to #68.

I trust this memo will constitute official communication that the number should be so changed and you are free to attach this communication to the executive order.

JLP/dh

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED SEP 2 1 1973 М. Secretary of State

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 67

Providing for a referendum to determine inclusion of judges into the state social security agreement.

I, Wendell R. Anderson, Governor of the State of Minnesota, pursuant to the authority and responsibility vested in me by the Constitution and Laws of 1973, Chapter 744, Section 7, hereby issue this Executive Order:

WHEREAS, the Minnesota Legislature, pursuant to Laws of 1973, Chapter 744, Section 7, has determined it necessary to conduct a referendum to decide whether judges be excluded from or included in the state social security agreement; and,

WHEREAS, the Minnesota Legislature, pursuant to the above referenced act, provides for the Commissioner of Administration, with the approval of the Governor, to supervise said referendum and that the Governor shall set the date of same;

NOW, THEREFORE, I order that:

- 1. The Commissioner of Administration supervise the referendum specified by Laws of 1973, Chapter 744, Section 7, in the manner required by said act.
- 2. This Executive Order shall serve as my approval for such action by the Commissioner of Administration.
- 3. The referendum shall be held on December 21, 1973.

This Order shall be effective on the date of signature.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 30th day of August, 1973.

Wendell R. Anderson, Governor . State of Minnesota

Filed According to Law:

Edahl

Arlen Erdahl` Secretary of State

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED SEP 1 01973 Secretary of State